OP \$40.00 5074374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creditera, Inc.		02/14/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nav Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	12936 S. Frontrunner Blvd., Ste 550	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5074374	NAV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8012122056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: khorton@kmclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth E. Horton

Address Line 1: 36 S. State Street, Ste 1900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth E. Horton
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth E. Horton/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=21212.8 Trademark Assignment 14_Feb_2017#page1.tif source=21212.8 Trademark Assignment 14_Feb_2017#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Creditera, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"),
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Utah.
an individual whose full post office address is
is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademark(s) including
all rights in and to such trademark(s) created under any applicable federal or state statutes or
common law or under the applicable trademark laws of any foreign country,
AND WHEREAS, Nav Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),
a corporation duly organized under the laws of state of Delaware located at 12936 S.
Frontrunner Blvd, Ste. 550 Draper, UT 84020.
an individual whose full post office address is ,
desires to acquire all right, title, interest and goodwill in the trademark(s), their
registration(s) and application(s), and all accrued rights including, prior uses and rights against
any infringements before the date of this assignment.

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
NAV	United States	5074374	November 1, 2016

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and any respective applications, registrations or renewal(s) thereof, together with the goodwill of the uses or business symbolized by and associated with the trademark(s) and all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the trademark(s).

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to Trademark Assignment

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0824 register trademarks, to record this Assignment of or issue any and all certificates or renewal certificates of registration of the trademark(s) to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Dated this 14th day of February, 2018.

61	Λ	1	\searrow	_
Name (Signat	ur	/ e))

Chief Legal Officer

Title

02/14/2018

Date

Creditera Inc.

Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 02/15/2018

Page 2 of 2